oil, insurance, maintenance and repairs is calculated by dividing vessel operating expenses by fleet
calendar days for the relevant time period.

(9)Total operating expenses, or TOE, is a measurement of our total expenses associated with operating
our vessels. TOE is the sum of vessel operating expenses and general and administrative expenses.
Daily TOE is calculated by dividing TOE by fleet calendar days for the relevant time period.

3

Table of Contents

Capitalization and Indebtedness

The table below sets forth our consolidated capitalization at December 31, 2006 and an actual basis and as adjusted to
reflect additional debt of $20,317,500 drawn down in February 2007 in regard to the acquisition of the Gas Flawless,
additional debt of $9.0 million drawndown in May 2007 in regard to the acquisition of the Gas Renovatio and debt
repayments made from January 1, 2007 to May 31, 2007. There has been no material change to our capitalization
since December 31, 2006 as so adjusted.

This table should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto included
elsewhere herein.

Actual As Adjusted

Edgar Filing: StealthGas Inc. - Form 20-F

7

As of
December 31,

2006

As of
December 31,

2006
In thousands of U.S. Dollars
Long-term debt obligations (including current portion)* $140,948,240 $161,257,740
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 14,400,000 issued and outstanding $ 144,000 $ 144,000
Additional paid-in capital $150,607,621 $150,607,621
Retained earnings $ 13,050,607 $ 13,050,607
Total stockholders’ equity $163,802,228 $163,802,228
Total capitalization $304,750,468 $325,059,968

*All of our indebtedness is secured other than the $9.0 million of indebtedness under our bridge facility
with Brave Maritime Corp.

Reasons For the Offer and Use of Proceeds

Not Applicable.

Risk Factors

Risks Related To Our Industry

The cyclical nature of the demand for LPG product transportation may lead to significant changes in our chartering
and vessel utilization, which may adversely affect our revenues, profitability and financial position

The international LPG carrier market is cyclical with attendant volatility in profitability, charter rates and vessel
values. Recent fluctuations attest to the volatility in the gas carrier market. Because many factors influencing the